

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 29 January 2023 28 January 2026 10498963 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 28 May 2013 ISO 45001 - 4 November 2019 LRQA

RQA

LRQ/

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## **Raychem RPG Private Limited**

Manufacturing Unit 1: 1,62, M.G. Road, Near Bharat Petroleum Pump Off Western Express Highway, P. Satavali, Bassein, Taluka Vasai, Dist : Palghar, 401 208, Maharashtra, India

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

### ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 – 0052413-002, ISO 45001 – 0052414-002

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0052413/ 0052414

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Manufacture & sale of heat shrinkable, plastic moulded and extruded products, accessories & components for power cables & telecommunication and Electrical insulating & composite gloves. Export of engineering components, assemblies and safety mats.

Juis Kunha

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - North Asia & SAMEA

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQ/

LRQ/



Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 29 January 2023 28 January 2026 10498962 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 28 May 2013 ISO 45001 - 4 November 2019 LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## **Raychem RPG Private Limited**

Manufacturing Unit at Halol Village Kanjari, Taluka Halol, Near Halol GIDC, District Punchmahal, Gujarat, 389350, India

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

### ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0052413-001, ISO 45001 - 0052414-001

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0052413/ 0052414

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Manufacture and sales of Hardware Fittings and Accessories for Electrical Transmission, Distribution and Substations. Manufacture and sales of Heat shrinkable products, and sealed insulated underground connector system. Manufacture and sales of HV Components for Transmission, Distribution and Substation Applications. Manufacture and sales of power cable accessories. Warehousing & sales of Raysulate products.

Manufacture and sales of covered conductors.

Design, manufacture and sale of Surge Arresters / Lightning Arresters, Polymeric Insulators, pre-moulded cable accessories. Design, Manufacture and sale of Modular cantilever system, Auto tensioning device & Short Neutral Section Assembly (Phase Break) for Railway Overhead Equipment.

Research & development activities related to energy products, simulation, and analytics associated with existing and new products.

Jun hunha

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - North Asia & SAMEA

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQ/



Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 29 January 2023 28 January 2026 10498965 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 28 May 2013 ISO 45001 - 4 November 2019 LRQA

LRQ/

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## **Raychem RPG Private Limited**

| Vanufacturing Unit 2:   |  |
|---|--|
| Gat No. 426/2B, Chakan-Talegaon Road, Mahalunge Village, Taluka Khed, Dist: Pune, 410501, India |  |

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

### ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0052413-003, ISO 45001 - 0052414-003

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0052413/ 0052414

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Design, manufacture and sale of Transformers for Distribution, Power & special applications in following range. 1.Oil immersed Transformer upto 57.5 MVA 145 kV 2.Dry Type -Vacuum pressure impregnated Transformer upto 15 MVA 11 kV

3.Dry Type -Cast resin Transformer Upto 20 MVA, 33 kV

Manufacture and sale of busbars, switch board components.

Jun hunha

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - North Asia & SAMEA

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQ/

LRQ/